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The Budgerigar Council of Tasmania would like to extend an invitation to all fanciers,
their family and friends to join us at the Country Club, Launceston

for the 2024 Australian National Budgerigar Council Championship Show.

4“,
Country Club

Country Club Avenue,
Prospect Vale, TAS, 7250

https://countryclubtasmania.com.au

Friday 24th May — Monday 27th May 2024
SHOW: 25th and 26th May 2024

Expression of Interest & Registration forms online: Tweet yourselfto a
https://www.nationals2024.au devilsh time....

All other enquiries please contact :
Catherine Charlesworth, Secretary,
BCT, DEVONPORT TAS.

Mob: 0409 257 131 (after hours)
EMAIL: info@nationals2024.au

Please check out on our website for regular updates



47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Mercure Hotel & Convention Centre - Ballarat
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Overall Points

Team Points
VICTORIA 666
NEW SOUTH WALES 541
SOUTH QUEENSLAND 4181
SOUTH AUSTRALIA 446
NORTH & CENTRAL QUEENSLAND 289
WESTERN AUSTRALIA 274
TASMANIA 229
Judges: Gary Gazzard Derek Poole

Maarten Heylen Kevin O'Callaghan



Class Scorecard by Zone

47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships

Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria

Mercure Hotel & Convention Centre - Ballarat

Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Class VIC NSW TAS WA N&CQLD| SsaLb SA
1. |Normal Green 22 25 5 5 15 21 12
2. [Normal Grey Green 26 21 3 8 13 17 17
3. |Normal Blue 23 21 5 11 5 20 20
4. |[Normal Violet 25 17 4 11 14 19 15
Normal Grey 20 27 3 12 7 14 22
6. |Yellow Faced Blue 25 16 3 8 18 25 10
7. |Aust. Golden Faced Blue 25 21 11 6 9 21 12
8. |[Black Eyed Self 26 17 0 0 15 24 13
9. |Dilute 25 16 6 6 8 18 25
10. |Lutino 25 17 3 13 7 23 17
11. |Albino 27 22 3 15 14 7 17
12. |Dark Eyed Clear 27 9 17 19 14 10 8
13. |Clearwing 15 20 11 10 7 16 26
14. |Greywing 25 10 7 17 12 15 19
15. |Cinnamonwing 20 23 4 11 9 18 20
16. |Spangle Double Factor 27 20 21 10 11 11 5
17. |Opaline 23 23 12 4 7 23 13
18. |Opaline AOSV 21 21 25 6 11 17 3
19. |Clearbody 27 23 7 16 4 15 13
20. |Lacewing 20 24 11 5 5 25 15
21. |Fallow 27 12 12 2 23 10 18
22. |Spangle 27 18 5 10 7 19 19
23. |Spangle AOSV 26 23 5 9 8 20 14
24. |Dominant Pied 17 22 5 8 8 20 25
25. |Recessive Pied 24 18 8 24 6 9 16
26. |Crest 25 22 9 3 18 15 13
27. |Aust White Cap 25 19 9 5 11 11 25
28. |Hen 21 14 15 20 3 18 14
TOTAL 666 541 229 274 289 481 446




47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships

Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria

Mercure Hotel & Convention Centre - Ballarat

Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

CLASS WINNERS

Class Exhibitor Zone Judges

1. Normal Green | Hunter Victoria Maarten Heylen & Gary Gazzard

2. Normal Grey Green | Hunter Victoria Derek Poole & Kevin O'Callaghan

3. Normal Blue D Dunn New South Wales Maarten Heylen & Gary Gazzard

4. Normal Violet D Spink Victoria Derek Poole & Kevin O'Callaghan

5. Normal Grey E Whitton New South Wales Maarten Heylen & Gary Gazzard

6. Yellow Faced Blue Boal Family South Queensland Derek Poole & Kevin O'Callaghan

7. Aust. Golden Faced Blue A Praeger Victoria Maarten Heylen & Gary Gazzard

8. Black Eyed Self D Rixon Victoria Derek Poole & Kevin O'Callaghan

9. Dilute J & W Weidenhofer South Australia Maarten Heylen & Gary Gazzard

10. Lutino J Leong Victoria Derek Poole & Kevin O'Callaghan

11. Albino P Tyack Victoria Derek Poole & Maarten Heylen

12. Dark Eyed Clear A Rowe Victoria Gary Gazzard & Kevin O'Callaghan
13. Clearwing K Kakoschke South Australia Derek Poole & Maarten Heylen

14. Greywing M Brennand Victoria Gary Gazzard & Kevin O'Callaghan
15. Cinnamonwing | Hunter Victoria Derek Poole & Maarten Heylen

16. Spangle Double Factor H Kamel Victoria Gary Gazzard & Kevin O'Callaghan
17. Opaline J Leong Victoria Derek Poole & Maarten Heylen

18. Opaline AOSV C Barnett New South Wales Gary Gazzard & Kevin O'Callaghan
19. Clearbody J Leong Victoria Maarten Heylen & Kevin O'Callaghan
20. Lacewing G & T Sinclair New South Wales Derek Poole & Gary Gazzard

21. Fallow P Thurn Victoria Maarten Heylen & Kevin O'Callaghan
22. Spangle H Kamel Victoria Derek Poole & Gary Gazzard

23. Spangle AOSV Sheppard & Flanagan  Victoria Maarten Heylen & Kevin O'Callaghan
24. Dominant Pied K & J Harris South Australia Derek Poole & Gary Gazzard

25. Recessive Pied M Mann Victoria Maarten Heylen & Kevin O'Callaghan
26. Crest Sheppard & Flanagan  Victoria Derek Poole & Gary Gazzard

27. Aust White Cap Holmes Family South Australia Maarten Heylen & Kevin O'Callaghan
28. Hen G & H Hibberd South Queensland Derek Poole & Gary Gazzard




47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships

Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Mercure Hotel & Convention Centre - Ballarat

Class 1: Normal Green
Judges: Maarten Heylen & Gary Gazzard

Cage
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Exhibitor Name
| Hunter
C Barnett
C Buckingham
G & LRyan
J Boss
J Keune
R & C Ogden
JLeong
Beau & Nigel
R & V Gardiner
D & R Lange
A Jaeschke
D Ward
D Ward
L Trumper
M Sloper
D Ward
P Jeffrey
| Hunter
J Towler
A Jaeschke

Zone
Vic
NSW
NSW
S Qld
NSW
S Qld
N&C Qld
Vic
SA
N&C Qld
SA
WA
Tas
Tas
WA
SA
Tas
S Qld
Vic
N&C Qld
WA

Placing Points

1st 14
2nd 13
3rd 12
4th 11
5Sth 0
6th 10
7th 9
8th 8
9th 7
10th 6
11th 5
12th 4
13th 3
14th 2
15th 1
16th 0
17th 0
18th 0
19th 0
20th 0
DQ 0

Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Class 2: Normal Grey Green

Judges: Derek Poole & Kevin O'Callaghan

Cage
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Exhibitor Name
| Hunter
B Walters
M Huth
J Leong
J Spicer
A & C Druery
B Simpson
G McCallum
S Eriksen
| Schneider
D Tipping
L Trumper
M Lawn
E & L Miller
L Trumper
Charlesworth Family
R & C Ogden
R Blair
L Trumper
G England & Sons
S & D Walkley

Zone
Vic
sald
Vic
Vic
NSW
NSW
SA
SA
N&C Qld
N&C Qld
NSW
WA
sald
sald
WA
Tas
N&C Qld
Tas
WA
SA
Tas

Placing Points

1st 14
2nd 13
3rd 12
4th 0
5th 11
6th 10
7th 9
8th 8
9th 7
10th 6
11th 0
12th 5
13th 4
14th 0
15th 3
16th 2
17th 0
18th 1
19th 0
20th 0
21st 0

Class 3: Normal Blue
Judges: Maarten Heylen & Gary Gazzard

Cage
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Exhibitor Name
D Dunn
Sheppard & Flanagan
Holmes Family
E & L Miller
P Thurn
E & L Miller
D Lomman
J Hewitt
Clay Borg & Skivington
Holmes Family
N Wheatley
M & D Gearing
S Sullivan
G & T Beutel
P Kross
| Schneider
G Gleadhill
A Jaeschke
J Towler
P Howard
P Kross

Zone
NSW
Vic
SA
S Qld
Vic
S Qld
SA
NSW
Vic
SA
WA
WA
NSW
S Qld
Tas
N&C Qld
N&C Qld
WA
N&C Qld
Tas
Tas

Placing Points

1st 14
2nd 13
3rd 12
4th 11
5Sth 10
6th 9
7th 8
8th 7
9th 0
10th 0
11th 6
12th 5
13th 0
14th 0
15th 4
16th 3
17th 2
18th 0
19th 0
20th 1
21st 0

Class 4: Normal Violet
Judges: Derek Poole & Kevin O'Callaghan

Cage
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Exhibitor Name
D Spink
J Hewitt
B Mouritz
V Murray
D Lomman
A Jaeschke
M & S Evans
Boal Family
J Orlandi
G Gleadhill
G Gleadhill
J & W Weidenhofer
A Starcevic
G England & Sons
| Murfett
R Minn
R Crack
L De Bruyn
D Child
R Minn
No Entry

Zone
Vic
NSW
sald
Vic
SA
WA
N&C Qld
sald
Vic
N&C Qld
N&C Qld
SA
NSW
SA
Tas
WA
Tas
Tas
NSW
WA
sald

Placing Points
1st 14
2nd 13
3rd 12
4th 11
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
DQ
DQ
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47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023
Mercure Hotel & Convention Centre - Ballarat

Class 5: Normal Grey Class 6: Yellow Faced Blue

Judges: Maarten Heylen & Gary Gazzard Judges: Derek Poole & Kevin O'Callaghan

Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points
B E Whitton NSW 1st 14 G Boal Family s Qld 1st 14
L CBarnett NSW 2nd 13 C Bader & Turnbull Vic 2nd 13
G Holmes Family SA 3rd 12 H B Thomson Vic 3rd 12
| B Martin Vic 4th 11 L Boal Family s Qld 4th 11
C Holmes Family SA 5th 10 M  Boal Family s Qld 5th 0
E JEnnis Vic 6th 9 B PThurn Vic 6th 0
Q Holmes Family SA 7th 0 E G Gleadhill N&CQld 7th 10
A Boal Family S Qld 8th 8 O A&CDruery NSW 8th 9
J G &DPymont NSW 9th 0 Q R&MVidler N&CQld 9th 8
M M & D Gearing WA 10th 7 K D Tipping NSW 10th 7
F  Boal Family S Qld 11th 6 N M Sloper SA 11th 6
K B&DCard S Qld 12th 0 T M & D Gearing WA 12th 5
D LTrumper WA 13th 5 D J& W Weidenhofer SA 13th 4
R LTrumper WA 14th 0 F M & D Gearing WA 14th 3
N M &S Evans N&CQld 15th 4 J S &D Walkley Tas 15th 2
U R Rodriguez Vic 16th 0 R PKross Tas 16th 1
H D Brooks N&CQld 17th 3 I 1&G Wise SA 17th 0
P D Brooks N&CQld 18th 0 A B Schuster N&CQld 18th 0
S BDean Tas 19th 2 S CThomas WA 19th 0
T PHoward Tas 20th 1 U PKross Tas 20th 0
O PKross Tas 21st 0 P D Walsh NSW DQ 0

Class 7: Aust. Golden Faced Blue Class 8: Black Eyed Self

Judges: Maarten Heylen & Gary Gazzard Judges: Derek Poole & Kevin O'Callaghan

Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points
H A Praeger Vic 1st 14 M D Rixon Vic 1st 14
Q DChild NSW 2nd 13 O G Russell sald 2nd 13
T PBosci sald 3rd 12 E DRixon Vic 3rd 12
E ABaxter Vic 4th 11 F G Russell sQld 4th 11
B JOrlandi Vic 5th 0 | R &COgden N&CQld 5th 10
G J& W Weidenhofer SA 6th 10 U G Russell sQld 6th 0
A P Bosci sald 7th 9 L P Wheeler NSW 7th 9
N P Hewitt NSW 8th 8 R Jupp & Scheerer NSW 8th 8
S Charlesworth Family Tas 9th 7 C JMulley SA 9th 7
P M Chandler NSW 10th 0 P Jupp & Scheerer NSW 10th 0
L BHarms sald 11th 0 T M Smith SA 11th 6
O JGuinane N&CQld 12th 6 S R&COgden N&CQld 12th 5
| W Bunter WA 13th 5 D Rowe Brothers Vic 13th 0
U | Murfett Tas 14th 4 A ) Mulley SA 14th 0
K JTowler N&CQld 15th 3 J R&COgden N&CQld 15th 0
] ABuffa N&CQld 16th 0 B  No Entry Tas 0
C | Murfett Tas 17th 0 N No Entry Tas 0
R J& W Weidenhofer SA 18th 2 H No Entry Tas 0
M K McPherson WA 19th 1 G No Entry WA 0
D JMulley SA 20th 0 K No Entry WA 0
F K McPherson WA 21st 0 Q No Entry WA 0




47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships

Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023
Mercure Hotel & Convention Centre - Ballarat

Class 9: Dilute Class 10: Lutino

Judges: Maarten Heylen & Gary Gazzard Judges: Derek Poole & Kevin O'Callaghan

Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points
N J& W Weidenhofer SA 1st 14 D JlLeong Vic 1st 14
K S Mow Vic 2nd 13 N G & H Hibberd sald 2nd 13
A M & R Randall Vic 3rd 12 B Whitney & Harris NSW 3rd 12
C Sheppard & Flanagan Vic 4th 0 S ARowe Vic 4th 11
D JMulley SA 5th 11 F  SSmith sQld 5th 10
S Beau & Nigel SA 6th 0 P G &H Hibberd s Qld 6th 0
G B Walters sald 7th 10 J K Kakoschke SA 7th 9
L A&CDruery NSW 8th 9 G Holmes Family SA 8th 8
| LHendry S Qld 9th 8 T M & D Gearing WA 9th 7
P B Whiting NSW 10th 7 L ARowe Vic 10th 0
U Charlesworth Family Tas 11th 6 A M & D Gearing WA 11th 6
O B Schultz N&CQld 12th 5 Q G &TSinclair NSW 12th 5
H JCamarda WA 13th 4 U ISchneider N&CQld 13th 4
F  JGuinane N&CQld 14th 3 M Small Family NSW 14th 0
T JCarvolth S Qld 15th 0 E LWalmsley N&CQld 15th 3
JJGuinane N&CQld 16th 0 K B Bathols WA 16th 0
M McKune Family NSW 17th 0 | D Wales N&CQld 17th 0
Q K McPherson WA 18th 2 C J&JFletcher Tas 18th 2
R No Entry Tas 0 O Holmes Family SA 19th 0
B No Entry Tas 0 H J & Fletcher Tas 20th 1
E NoEntry WA 0 R J & Fletcher Tas 21st 0

Class 11: Albino Class 12: Dark Eyed Clear

Judges: Derek Poole & Maarten Heylen Judges: Gary Gazzard & Kevin O'Callaghan

Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points
M P Tyack Vic 1st 14 O ARowe Vic 1st 14
B LRichardson Vic 2nd 13 J DTaylor Vic 2nd 13
C K Mitchell NSW 3rd 12 H D Fisher N&CQld 3rd 12
G Holmes Family SA 4th 11 A Charlesworth Family Tas 4th 11
U AArslanian Vic 5th 0 S M & D Gearing WA 5th 10
E G O'Connor NSW 6th 10 U M & D Gearing WA 6th 9
P LWalmsley N&CQld 7th 9 B Marshall Family SA 7th 8
O M & D Gearing WA 8th 8 K  Rowe Brothers Vic 8th 0
N M & P McCusker NSW 9th 0 R M Faddy s Qld 9th 7
H M & D Gearing WA 10th 7 P PKross Tas 10th 6
A Marshall Family SA 11th 6 L TButt NSW 11th 5
D G McCallum SA 12th 0 G M & P McCusker NSW 12th 4
K P Drew N&CQld 13th 5 D M Faddy sQld 13th 3
| Pleffrey S Qld 14th 4 T DWard Tas 14th 0
S LTrumper WA 15th 0 C DFisher N&CQld 15th 2
Q AForbes sald 16th 3 M D Fisher N&CQld 16th 0
T B Mouritz sald 17th 0 | TButt NSW 17th 0
L | Murfett Tas 18th 2 F M & D Gearing WA 18th 0
R B Dean Tas 19th 1 Q M Faddy sQld 19th 0
J | Murfett Tas 20th 0 N No Entry SA 0
F D Brooks N&CQld DQ 0 E No Entry SA 0




47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023
Mercure Hotel & Convention Centre - Ballarat

Class 13: Clearwing Class 14: Greywing

Judges: Derek Poole & Maarten Heylen Judges: Gary Gazzard & Kevin O'Callaghan

Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points
C K Kakoschke SA 1st 14 E M Brennand Vic 1st 14
P A Cusack NSW 2nd 13 O Holmes Family SA 2nd 13
K K Kakoschke SA 3rd 12 K E&LMiller sald 3rd 12
E Sheppard & Flanagan Vic 4th 11 B M Paoli Vic 4th 11
R CD'Costa S Qld 5th 10 A LTrumper WA 5th 10
H M & D Gearing WA 6th 9 H B&M Wise NSW 6th 9
U Buckingham Family Tas 7th 8 C R&MVidler N&CQld 7th 8
M G & M Lynch NSW 8th 7 G LTrumper WA 8th 7
G T Van Den Brink SA 9th 0 D Holmes Family SA 9th 6
A CD'Costa S Qld 10th 6 R DWard Tas 10th 5
D 1&KManton NSW 11th 0 | JTowler N&CQld 11th 4
I R Wales N&CQld 12th 5 T NHG Budgerigars s Qld 12th 3
B Sheppard & Flanagan Vic 13th 4 M D Ward Tas 13th 2
] CD'Costa S Qld 14th 0 F  Holmes Family SA 14th 0
O Buckingham Family Tas 15th 3 ] B&M Wise NSW 15th 1
N D Brooks N&CQld 16th 2 L G &TBeutel sQld 16th 0
L J&]JFletcher Tas 17th 0 N P Howard Tas 17th 0
Q M & D Gearing WA 18th 1 U M Brennand Vic 18th 0
F D Brooks N&CQld 19th 0 Q B Whiting NSW 19th 0
S LDowney Vic 20th 0 P JCamarda WA 20th 0
T M & D Gearing WA 21st 0 S LWalmsley N&CQld 21st 0

Class 15: Cinnamonwing Class 16: Spangle Double Factor

Judges: Derek Poole & Maarten Heylen Judges: Gary Gazzard & Kevin O'Callaghan

Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points
T | Hunter Vic 1st 14 C HKamel Vic 1st 14
L  McKune Family NSW 2nd 13 N Sheppard & Flanagan Vic 2nd 13
B M Loveridge SA 3rd 12 B HKamel Vic 3rd 0
U B&DCard sald 4th 11 R D Tipping NSW 4th 12
C CBuckingham NSW 5th 10 G SJacklyn Tas 5th 11
A M & D Gearing WA 6th 9 | J&JFletcher Tas 6th 10
H B Simpson SA 7th 8 D N Wheatley WA 7th 9
K  NHG Budgerigars S Qld 8th 7 M A Corner NSW 8th 8
D G &TSinclair NSW 9th 0 Q M &SEvans N&CQld 9th 7
J DLomman SA 10th 0 U CD'Costa sQld 10th 6
R JEnnis Vic 11th 6 A ] Carvolth sQld 11th 5
O B Mouritz S Qld 12th 0 H M &SEvans N&CQld 12th 4
F  LRichardson Vic 13th 0 L JKelb SA 13th 3
S BSchultz N&CQld 14th 5 F JMatthews NSW 14th 0
G B Schultz N&CQld 15th 4 O J& W Weidenhofer SA 15th 2
N D Clark Tas 16th 3 S MLlawn sQld 16th 0
M | Schneider N&CQld 17th 0 T |Schneider N&CQld 17th 0
E N Wheatley WA 18th 2 J N Wheatley WA 18th 1
P B Camarda WA 19th 0 P P Howard Tas 19th 0
| PKross Tas 20th 1 E J& W Weidenhofer SA DQ 0
Q Charlesworth Family Tas 21st 0 K No Entry WA 0




47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Mercure Hotel & Convention Centre - Ballarat

Class 17: Opaline
Judges: Derek Poole & Maarten Heylen

Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Class 18: Opaline AOSV
Judges: Gary Gazzard & Kevin O'Callaghan

Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points
O Jleong Vic 1st 14 U CBarnett NSW 1st 14
E S Smith S Qld 2nd 13 K RBlair Tas 2nd 13
I THill NSW 3rd 12 T S&D Walkley Tas 3rd 12
L D Walsh NSW 4th 11 H PThurn Vic 4th 11
K G & H Hibberd sald 5th 10 Q RHoward Vic 5th 10
H P Thurn Vic 6th 9 M  Boal Family s Qld 6th 9
A JBarden NSW 7th 0 P PThurn Vic 7th 0
S RBlair Tas 8th 8 B Boal Family s Qld 8th 8
F  Clay Borg & Skivington Vic 9th 0 J RBlair Tas 9th 0
] Holmes Family SA 10th 7 E Small Family NSW 10th 7
N Longbottom Family SA 11th 6 S B Schultz N&CQld 11th 6
C DWales N&CQld 12th 5 A D Wales N&CQld 12th 5
G DWard Tas 13th 4 G JCamarda WA 13th 4
P SJacklyn Tas 14th 0 C B Walters s Qld 14th 0
T N Wheatley WA 15th 3 F A& CDruery NSW 15th 0
M E &L Miller sald 16th 0 N M Sloper SA 16th 3
Q B Schuster N&CQld 17th 2 R K McPherson WA 17th 2
B AlJaeschke WA 18th 1 L J& W Weidenhofer SA DQ 0
R J& W Weidenhofer SA 19th 0 D No Entry WA 0
D N Wheatley WA 20th 0 I No Entry N&C Qld 0
U D Brooks N&CQld 21st 0 O NoEntry SA 0

Class 19: Clearbody Class 20: Lacewing

Judges: Maarten Heylen & Kevin O'Callaghan Judges: Derek Poole & Gary Gazzard

Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points
P Jleong Vic 1st 14 G G &TSinclair NSW 1st 14
M JLleong Vic 2nd 13 S Boal Family s Qld 2nd 13
F A Ozoux NSW 3rd 12 A Boal Family s Qld 3rd 12
Q Jleong Vic 4th 0 T Boal Family s Qld 4th 0
J MTroy NSW 5th 11 P RSlade Vic 5th 11
| LTrumper WA 6th 10 B D Walsh NSW 6th 10
S A&CDruery NSW 7th 0 L B&M Wise NSW 7th 0
A )& W Weidenhofer SA 8th 9 O RSlade Vic 8th 9
O PEdgar S Qld 9th 8 D GHall Vic 9th 0
K S &PBrooks S Qld 10th 7 R Marshall Family SA 10th 8
H LTrumper WA 11th 6 I Marshall Family SA 11th 7
L LTrumper WA 12th 0 M S & D Walkley Tas 12th 6
G BDean Tas 13th 5 Q J&]JFletcher Tas 13th 5
B DLomman SA 14th 4 C M & D Gearing WA 14th 4
R JGuinane N&CQld 15th 3 J D Fisher N&CQld 15th 3
D BDean Tas 16th 2 F  ABuffa N&CQld 16th 2
N J& W Weidenhofer SA 17th 0 U D Fisher N&CQld 17th 0
C PEdgar S Qld 18th 0 H M & D Gearing WA 18th 1
T JGuinane N&CQld 19th 1 E PKross Tas 19th 0
E LWalmsley N&CQld 20th 0 K W Bender WA 20th 0
U RCrack Tas 21st 0 N No Entry SA 0




47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Mercure Hotel & Convention Centre - Ballarat

Class 21: Fallow
Judges: Maarten Heylen & Kevin O'Callaghan

Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Class 22: Spangle

Judges: Derek Poole & Gary Gazzard

Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points
| PThurn Vic 1st 14 K HKamel Vic 1st 14
G ARowe Vic 2nd 13 O PThurn Vic 2nd 13
N R &S Ogden N&CQld 3rd 12 H J Matthews NSW 3rd 12
D R&S0Ogden N&CQld 4th 11 I Holmes Family SA 4th 11
M K Kakoschke SA 5th 10 S AKent sQld 5th 10
E DWard Tas 6th 9 AV Murray Vic 6th 0
L K Kakoschke SA 7th 8 N AKent sQld 7th 9
F M & P McCusker NSW 8th 7 Q M Sloper SA 8th 8
H LWalmsley N&CQld 9th 0 C N Wheatley WA 9th 7
S Keevers & Hoskinson S Qld 10th 6 B CBarnett NSW 10th 6
J S Wilson NSW 11th 5 G M &SEvans N&CQld 11th 5
Q M Troy NSW 12th 0 J G & H Hibberd sQld 12th 0
T Holmes Family SA 13th 0 M R Bucior NSW 13th 0
C M &TBenbow S Qld 14th 4 L D Ward Tas 14th 4
U DWard Tas 15th 3 R N Wheatley WA 15th 3
R Keevers & Hoskinson S Qld 16th 0 D P Macelroy N&CQld 16th 2
O G Cutrali WA 17th 2 P S Eriksen N&CQld 17th 0
P N Wheatley WA DQ 0 E LTrumper WA 18th 0
K ARowe Vic DQ 0 F | Murfett Tas 19th 1
B No Entry Tas 0 T J&JFletcher Tas 20th 0
A No Entry WA 0 U Holmes Family SA DQ 0

Class 23: Spangle AOSV Class 24: Dominant Pied

Judges: Maarten Heylen & Kevin O'Callaghan Judges: Derek Poole & Gary Gazzard

Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points
T Sheppard & Flanagan Vic 1st 14 O K& Harris SA 1st 14
C R Bucior NSW 2nd 13 B ACorner NSW 2nd 13
A Clay Borg & Skivington Vic 3rd 12 D M Greber s Qld 3rd 12
U G & H Hibberd S Qld 4th 11 P Holmes Family SA 4th 11
H V Kocoski NSW 5th 10 R A Humadi Vic 5th 10
Q G & HHibberd S Qld 6th 9 A AcCorner NSW 6th 9
E SAdams SA 7th 8 E M Greber sQld 7th 8
M | Schneider N&CQld 8th 7 L RSlade Vic 8th 7
P Holmes Family SA 9th 6 K S &P Brooks s Qld 9th 0
R A Humadi Vic 10th 0 C M&SEvans N&CQld 10th 6
D N Wheatley WA 11th 5 | LTrumper WA 11th 5
L JMatthews NSW 12th 0 J Alohnson Tas 12th 4
B B Walters S Qld 13th 0 M JLleong Vic 13th 0
S N Wheatley WA 14th 4 S A Starcevic NSW 14th 0
O RBlair Tas 15th 3 F  LTrumper WA 15th 3
K R Blair Tas 16th 2 G DWales N&CQld 16th 2
J B Schultz N&CQld 17th 1 N LTrumper WA 17th 0
| ISchneider N&CQld 18th 0 Q B Dawes Tas 18th 1
G LTrumper WA 19th 0 H G Gleadhill N&CQld 19th 0
N R Blair Tas 20th 0 T M Sloper SA 20th 0
F No Entry SA 0 U M Goldsmith Tas 21st 0




47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Mercure Hotel & Convention Centre - Ballarat

Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Class 26: Crest
Judges: Derek Poole & Gary Gazzard

Class 25: Recessive Pied
Judges: Maarten Heylen & Kevin O'Callaghan

Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points
R M Mann Vic 1st 14 B Sheppard & Flanagan Vic 1st 14
H N Wheatley WA 2nd 13 J R Melbourne NSW 2nd 13
T C&ERogers NSW 3rd 12 O C&M Wyllie s Qld 3rd 12
G M & D Gearing WA 4th 11 | JMacafee Vic 4th 11
A M Mann Vic 5th 10 N D Wales N&CQld 5th 10
I M Loveridge SA 6th 9 K  Bradley Family Vic 6th 0
] M & D Gearing WA 7th 0 D G&DPymont NSW 7th 9
N G &LRyan S Qld 8th 8 P G &DPymont NSW 8th 0
E Holmes Family SA 9th 7 F D Wales N&CQld 9th 8
Q TButt NSW 10th 6 H Holmes Family SA 10th 7
P M &R Randall Vic 11th 0 U JMulley SA 11th 6
M M Loveridge SA 12th 0 M K Kakoschke SA 12th 0
D DWard Tas 13th 5 G CCrighton Tas 13th 5
S D Brooks N&CQld 14th 4 L CCrighton Tas 14th 4
L S &D Walkley Tas 15th 3 Q Boal Family sQld 15th 3
U TBevan NSW 16th 0 C CCrighton Tas 16th 0
O D Brooks N&CQld 17th 2 R M Howe WA 17th 2
C PDrew N&CQld 18th 0 E  MHowe WA 18th 1
K S &D Walkley Tas 19th 0 S Keevers & Hoskinson s Qld DQ 0
B G&LRyan S Qld 20th 1 T No Entry WA 0
F No Entry S Qld 0 A No Entry N&C Qld 0

Class 27: Aust White Cap Class 28: Hen

Judges: Maarten Heylen & Kevin O'Callaghan Judges: Derek Poole & Gary Gazzard

Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points Cage Exhibitor Name Zone Placing Points
U Holmes Family SA 1st 14 | G & H Hibberd s Qld 1st 14
G AHumadi Vic 2nd 13 P M & D Gearing WA 2nd 13
T V Murray Vic 3rd 12 A | Hunter Vic 3rd 12
D SAdams SA 4th 11 U Holmes Family SA 4th 11
F  PRyan NSW 5th 10 O RBlair Tas 5th 10
I D Walsh NSW 6th 9 C Jleong Vic 6th 9
L Clay Borg & Skivington Vic 7th 0 M 1 & K Manton NSW 7th 8
N Holmes Family SA 8th 0 B M & D Gearing WA 8th 7
JISchneider N&CQld 9th 8 N 1 &K Manton NSW 9th 6
O DWard Tas 10th 7 D RBlair Tas 10th 5
R JPantall sald 11th 6 R G & H Hibberd sald 11th 4
A Keevers & Hoskinson S Qld 12th 5 H | Hunter Vic 12th 0
C Keevers & Hoskinson S Qld 13th 0 L JSpicer NSW 13th 0
P CThomas WA 14th 4 S N Wheatley WA 14th 0
S G Gleadhill N&CQld 15th 3 J K Kakoschke SA 15th 3
B P Macelroy N&CQld 16th 0 F  SEriksen N&CQld 16th 2
E J & Fletcher Tas 17th 2 T G & H Hibberd sQld 17th 0
M W Bunter WA 18th 1 E K Kakoschke SA 18th 0
Q J&JFletcher Tas 19th 0 K ISchneider N&CQld 19th 1
H CThomas WA 20th 0 Q J&]JFletcher Tas 20th 0
K E Whitton NSW DQ 0 G DWales N&CQld 21st 0




Zone: VICTORIA

47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points
1- Normal Green G | Hunter BCV-IHI-264 1st 14
1- Normal Green M  Jleong BCV-JL1-152 8th 8
1- Normal Green S | Hunter BCV-IHI-302 19th 0
2 - Normal Grey Green B M Huth BCV-MH10-056 3rd 12
2 - Normal Grey Green M  JLeong BCV-JL1-090 4th 0
2 - Normal Grey Green Q | Hunter BCV-IHI-260 1st 14
3 - Normal Blue T  Sheppard & Flanagan BCV-BS1-086 2nd 13
3 - Normal Blue C  Clay Borg & Skivington BCV-CB&S-040 9th 0
3 - Normal Blue P P Thurn BCV-PT9-134 5th 10
4 - Normal Violet L D Spink BCV-DS3-065 1st 14
4 - Normal Violet J J Orlandi BCV-]02-221 9th 0
4 - Normal Violet U  V Murray BCV-MS6-021 4th 11
5 - Normal Grey I B Martin BCV-BB8-102 4th 11
5 - Normal Grey E JEnnis BCV-JE3-135 6th 9
5 - Normal Grey U R Rodriguez BCV-RR9-048 16th 0
6 - Yellow Faced Blue C Bader & Turnbull BCV-JRP-025 2nd 13
6 - Yellow Faced Blue H B Thomson BCV-BT8-015 3rd 12
6 - Yellow Faced Blue B P Thurn BCV-PT9-136 6th 0
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue H  APraeger BCV-N01-008 1st 14
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue B JOrlandi BCV-]02-038 5th 0
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue E  ABaxter BCV-AB1-053 4th 11
8 - Black Eyed Self M D Rixon BCV-DR1-038 1st 14
8 - Black Eyed Self D  Rowe Brothers BCV-JG2-359 13th 0
8 - Black Eyed Self E D Rixon BCV-DR1-061 3rd 12
9 - Dilute C  Sheppard & Flanagan BCV-BS1-053 4th 0
9 - Dilute K S Mow BCV-SM4-084 2nd 13
9 - Dilute A M & R Randall BCV-MR1-049 3rd 12
10 - Lutino D JLeong BCV-JL1-276 1st 14
10 - Lutino L A Rowe BCV-AR1-250 10th 0
10 - Lutino S A Rowe BCV-AR1-155 4th 11
11 - Albino U  AArslanian BCV-AA3-013 5th 0
11 - Albino B L Richardson BCV-LR1-130 2nd 13
11 - Albino M P Tyack BCV-PT8-038 1st 14
12 - Dark Eyed Clear O ARowe BCV-AR1-017 1st 14
12 - Dark Eyed Clear K Rowe Brothers BCV-JG2-367 8th 0
12 - Dark Eyed Clear J D Taylor BCV-DT8-030 2nd 13
13 - Clearwing B Sheppard & Flanagan BCV-CF1-010 13th 4
13 - Clearwing E  Sheppard & Flanagan BCV-CF1-064 4th 11
13 - Clearwing S L Downey BCV-LD1-056 20th 0
14 - Greywing E M Brennand BCV-MB9-036 1st 14
14 - Greywing B M Paoli BCV-MP1-058 4th 11
14 - Greywing U M Brennand BCV-MB9-079 18th 0




47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Zone: VICTORIA

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points
15 - Cinnamonwing T | Hunter BCV-IHI-266 1st 14
15 - Cinnamonwing R J Ennis BCV-JE3-055 11th 6
15 - Cinnamonwing F L Richardson BCV-LR1-113 13th 0
16 - Spangle Double Factor C H Kamel BCV-HK3-018 1st 14
16 - Spangle Double Factor N  Sheppard & Flanagan BCV-CF1-038 2nd 13
16 - Spangle Double Factor B H Kamel BCV-HK3-012 3rd 0
17 - Opaline O JlLeong BCV-JL1-163 1st 14
17 - Opaline H  PThurn BCV-PT9-162 6th 9
17 - Opaline F Clay Borg & Skivington BCV-CB&S-050 9th 0
18 - Opaline AOSV P PThurn BCV-PT9-054 7th 0
18 - Opaline AOSV H  PThurn BCV-PT9-135 4th 11
18 - Opaline AOSV Q RHoward BCV-RH5-054 5th 10
19 - Clearbody P JlLeong BCV-JL1-069 1st 14
19 - Clearbody Q Jleong BCV-JL1-059 4th 0
19 - Clearbody M JLleong BCV-JL1-070 2nd 13
20 - Lacewing P  RSlade BCV-RS15-098 5Sth 11
20 - Lacewing O RSlade BCV-RS15-125 8th 9
20 - Lacewing D GHall BCV-GH1-037 9th 0
21 - Fallow I P Thurn BCV-PT9-091 1st 14
21 - Fallow K A Rowe BCV-AR1-040 DQ 0
21 - Fallow G A Rowe BCV-AR1-123 2nd 13
22 - Spangle K HKamel BCV-HK3-006 1st 14
22 - Spangle O PThurn BCV-PT9-105 2nd 13
22 - Spangle AV Murray BCV-MS6-035 6th 0
23 - Spangle AOSV A Clay Borg & Skivington BCV-CB&S-304 3rd 12
23 - Spangle AOSV R A Humadi BCV-AH6-222 10th 0
23 - Spangle AOSV T  Sheppard & Flanagan BCV-CF1-036 1st 14
24 - Dominant Pied L R Slade BCV-RS15-028 8th 7
24 - Dominant Pied R AHumadi BCV-AH6-168 5th 10
24 - Dominant Pied M  JLleong BCV-JL1-112 13th 0
25 - Recessive Pied P M & R Randall BCV-MR1-131 11th 0
25 - Recessive Pied A M Mann BCV-MDM-035 5th 10
25 - Recessive Pied R M Mann BCV-MDM-036 1st 14
26 - Crest B  Sheppard & Flanagan BCV-BS1-224 1st 14
26 - Crest K Bradley Family BCV-SB8-053 6th 0
26 - Crest I J Macafee BCV-JIM9-012 4th 11
27 - Aust White Cap G A Humadi BCV-AH6-258 2nd 13
27 - Aust White Cap T  V Murray BCV-MS6-006 3rd 12
27 - Aust White Cap L Clay Borg & Skivington BCV-CB&S-093 7th 0
28 - Hen A | Hunter BCV-IHI-268 3rd 12
28 - Hen H | Hunter BCV-IHI-263 12th 0
28 - Hen C Jleong BCV-JL1-075 6th 9
Total Points : 666
Number of First Places: 18
Number of Second Places: 10
Number of Third Places: 8



47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Zone: NEW SOUTH WALES

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points
1- Normal Green F C Barnett NSW-BAR-097 2nd 13
1- Normal Green L C Buckingham NSW-CB-052 3rd 12
1- Normal Green R JBoss NSW-BOS-155 5th 0
2 - Normal Grey Green C  JSpicer NSW-JS7-109 5th 11
2 - Normal Grey Green L D Tipping NSW-DRT-002 11th 0
2 - Normal Grey Green P A&CDruery NSW-ACD-117 6th 10
3 - Normal Blue J D Dunn NSW-DAD-037 1st 14
3 - Normal Blue L SSullivan NSW-SS-035 13th 0
3 - Normal Blue U  JHewitt NSW-JH-002 8th 7
4 - Normal Violet O ) Hewitt NSW-JH-009 2nd 13
4 - Normal Violet T  DChild NSW-D4-011 DQ 0
4 - Normal Violet S AStarcevic NSW-AS1-048 13th 4
5 - Normal Grey J G & D Pymont NSW-GP-238 9th 0
5 - Normal Grey B  E Whitton NSW-EW3-139 1st 14
5 - Normal Grey L C Barnett NSW-BAR-118 2nd 13
6 - Yellow Faced Blue P D Walsh NSW-HVB-030 DQ 0
6 - Yellow Faced Blue K DTipping NSW-1378 10th 7
6 - Yellow Faced Blue O A&CDruery NSW-ACD-101 8th 9
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue Q DChild NSW-D4-070 2nd 13
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue N P Hewitt NSW-PH1-013 8th 8
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue P M Chandler NSW-GMC-067 10th 0
8 - Black Eyed Self L P Wheeler NSW-7414 7th 9
8 - Black Eyed Self P Jupp & Scheerer NSW-J&S-096 10th 0
8 - Black Eyed Self R Jupp & Scheerer NSW-J&S-098 8th 8
9 - Dilute M McKune Family NSW-T&J-053 17th 0
9 - Dilute P B Whiting NSW-NBC-2138 10th 7
9 - Dilute L  A&CDruery NSW-NBC-2333 8th 9
10 - Lutino B Whitney & Harris NSW-W&H-070 3rd 12
10 - Lutino M Small Family NSW-SF-037 14th 0
10 - Lutino Q G & T Sinclair NSW-SIN-065 12th 5
11 - Albino C K Mitchell NSW-0301 3rd 12
11 - Albino E G O'Connor NSW-GO-059 6th 10
11 - Albino N M & P McCusker NSW-PMM-071 9th 0
12 - Dark Eyed Clear L  TButt NSW-TLB-060 11th 5
12 - Dark Eyed Clear I T Butt NSW-TLB-169 17th 0
12 - Dark Eyed Clear G M & P McCusker NSW-PMM-021 12th 4
13 - Clearwing P ACusack NSW-AC-074 2nd 13
13 - Clearwing D | &K Manton NSW-3M-065 11th 0
13 - Clearwing M G &M Lynch NSW-3913 8th 7
14 - Greywing J B & M Wise NSW-BMW-132 15th 1
14 - Greywing Q B Whiting NSW-NBC-2117 19th 0
14 - Greywing H B & M Wise NSW-BMW-124 6th 9




47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023
Zone: NEW SOUTH WALES

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points

15 - Cinnamonwing C  CBuckingham NSW-CB-001 5th 10
15 - Cinnamonwing D G&TSinclair NSW-SIN-030 9th 0
15 - Cinnamonwing L McKune Family NSW-T&J-048 2nd 13
16 - Spangle Double Factor R D Tipping NSW-1374 4th 12
16 - Spangle Double Factor M A Corner NSW-AC1-023 8th 8
16 - Spangle Double Factor F ) Matthews NSW-17M-198 14th 0
17 - Opaline L D Walsh NSW-HVB-092 4th 11
17 - Opaline I T Hill NSW-HHH-039 3rd 12
17 - Opaline A JBarden NSW-JRB-411 7th 0
18 - Opaline AOSV U  CBarnett NSW-BAR-033 1st 14
18 - Opaline AOSV F  A&CDruery NSW-ACD-080 15th 0
18 - Opaline AOSV E  Small Family NSW-SF-100 10th 7
19 - Clearbody S A&CDruery NSW-ACD-038 7th 0
19 - Clearbody J M Troy NSW-T28-013 5th 11
19 - Clearbody F  AOzoux NSW-AO0-042 3rd 12
20 - Lacewing L B & M Wise NSW-BMW-090 7th 0
20 - Lacewing B D Walsh NSW-HVB-091 6th 10
20 - Lacewing G G & T Sinclair NSW-SIN-012 1st 14
21 - Fallow F M & P McCusker NSW-PMM-008 8th 7
21 - Fallow Q M Troy NSW-T28-115 12th 0
21 - Fallow J S Wilson NSW-SRW-028 11th 5
22 - Spangle H J Matthews NSW-17M-002 3rd 12
22 - Spangle B  CBarnett NSW-BAR-023 10th 6
22 - Spangle M R Bucior NSW-RB4-098 13th 0
23 - Spangle AOSV H V Kocoski NSW-VK-146 5th 10
23 - Spangle AOSV C R Bucior NSW-RB4-084 2nd 13
23 - Spangle AOSV L J Matthews NSW-17M-137 12th 0
24 - Dominant Pied S A Starcevic NSW-AS1-052 14th 0
24 - Dominant Pied B A Corner NSW-AC1-030 2nd 13
24 - Dominant Pied A ACorner NSW-AC1-021 6th 9
25 - Recessive Pied Q TButt NSW-TLB-100 10th 6
25 - Recessive Pied T C&ERogers NSW-CER-041 3rd 12
25 - Recessive Pied U TBevan NSW-TB-076 16th 0
26 - Crest J R Melbourne NSW-NBC-659 2nd 13
26 - Crest D G & D Pymont NSW-GP-102 7th 9
26 - Crest P G & D Pymont NSW-GP-224 8th 0
27 - Aust White Cap F P Ryan NSW-HVB-537 5th 10
27 - Aust White Cap K E Whitton NSW-EW3-281 DQ 0
27 - Aust White Cap I D Walsh NSW-HVB-135 6th 9
28 - Hen L  JSpicer NSW-JS7-115 13th 0
28 - Hen N | & K Manton NSW-3M-068 9th 6
28 - Hen M | &K Manton NSW-3M-038 7th 8
Total Points : 541
Number of First Places: 4
Number of Second Places: 9

Number of Third Places: 7



Zone: TASMANIA

47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points
1- Normal Green A D Ward BCT- DW1-060 13th 3
1- Normal Green K D Ward BCT-DW1-030 14th 2
1- Normal Green O DWard BCT- DW1-037 17th 0
2 - Normal Grey Green G S &D Walkley BCT-SW1-030 21st 0
2 - Normal Grey Green N  Charlesworth Family BCT-MC1-016 16th 2
2 - Normal Grey Green O RBlair BCT-B71-018 18th 1
3 - Normal Blue O  PKross BCT-K9-518 15th 4
3 - Normal Blue N P Kross BCT-K9-523 21st 0
3 - Normal Blue A PHoward BCT-PH1-053 20th 1
4 - Normal Violet M | Murfett BCT-IM8-041 15th 3
4 - Normal Violet D RCrack BCT-RC1-034 17th 1
4 - Normal Violet G  LDeBruyn BCT-L20-008 18th 0
5 - Normal Grey 0] P Kross BCT-K9-541 21st 0
5 - Normal Grey T P Howard BCT-PH1-035 20th 1
5 - Normal Grey S B Dean BCT-D17-080 19th 2
6 - Yellow Faced Blue J S & D Walkley BCT-SW1-058 15th 2
6 - Yellow Faced Blue R PKross BCT-K9-550 16th 1
6 - Yellow Faced Blue U  PKross BCT-K9-562 20th 0
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue C | Murfett BCT-IM8-015 17th 0
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue U | Murfett BCT-IM8-009 14th 4
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue S Charlesworth Family BCT-MC1-034 9th 7
8 - Black Eyed Self B No Entry 0
8 - Black Eyed Self N  NoEntry 0
8 - Black Eyed Self H  No Entry 0
9 - Dilute U Charlesworth Family BCT-MC1-089 11th 6
9 - Dilute R No Entry 0
9 - Dilute B No Entry 0
10 - Lutino C J&JFletcher BCT-F1-810 18th 2
10 - Lutino H J & J Fletcher BCT-F1-804 20th 1
10 - Lutino R J & JFletcher BCT-F1-820 21st 0
11 - Albino L | Murfett BCT-1IM8-023 18th 2
11 - Albino J | Murfett BCT-IM8-089 20th 0
11 - Albino R B Dean BCT-D17-095 19th 1
12 - Dark Eyed Clear A Charlesworth Family BCT-MC1-050 4th 11
12 - Dark Eyed Clear P P Kross BCT-K9-514 10th 6
12 - Dark Eyed Clear T DWard BCT-DW1-094 14th 0
13 - Clearwing u Buckingham Family BCT-SA1-076 7th 8
13 - Clearwing O  Buckingham Family BCT-SA1-072 15th 3
13 - Clearwing L J&JFletcher BCT-F1-813 17th 0
14 - Greywing M D Ward BCT-DW1-077 13th 2
14 - Greywing R D Ward BCT-DW1-086 10th 5
14 - Greywing N P Howard BCT-PH1-049 17th 0




47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Zone: TASMANIA

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points
15 - Cinnamonwing N  DClark BCT-DC1-022 16th 3
15 - Cinnamonwing Q  Charlesworth Family BCT-MC1-059 21st 0
15 - Cinnamonwing | P Kross BCT-K9-566 20th 1
16 - Spangle Double Factor G  SlJacklyn BCT-SJ1-084 5th 11
16 - Spangle Double Factor I J & J Fletcher BCT-F1-794 6th 10
16 - Spangle Double Factor P P Howard BCT-PH1-047 19th 0
17 - Opaline P Slacklyn BCT-SJ1-068 14th 0
17 - Opaline G DWard BCT-DW1-017 13th 4
17 - Opaline S R Blair BCT-B71-041 8th 8
18 - Opaline AOSV T S&DWalkley BCT-SW1-022 3rd 12
18 - Opaline AOSV K RBlair BCT-B71-019 2nd 13
18 - Opaline AOSV J R Blair BCT-B71-040 9th 0
19 - Clearbody G BDean BCT-D17-070 13th 5
19 - Clearbody D BDean BCT-D17-045 16th 2
19 - Clearbody U RCrack BCT-RC1-020 21st 0
20 - Lacewing Q J & JFletcher BCT-F1-759 13th 5
20 - Lacewing E P Kross BCT-K9-524 19th 0
20 - Lacewing M S &D Walkley BCT-SW1-015 12th 6
21 - Fallow U D Ward BCT-DW1-076 15th 3
21 - Fallow E D Ward BCT-DW1-141 6th 9
21 - Fallow B No Entry 0
22 - Spangle L D Ward BCT-DW1-062 14th 4
22 - Spangle T  J&JFletcher BCT-F1-779 20th 0
22 - Spangle F | Murfett BCT-IM8-052 19th 1
23 - Spangle AOSV 0] R Blair BCT-B71-026 15th 3
23 - Spangle AOSV N R Blair BCT-B71--020 20th 0
23 - Spangle AOSV K R Blair BCT-B71-021 16th 2
24 - Dominant Pied Q BDawes BCT-D21-008 18th 1
24 - Dominant Pied U M Goldsmith BCT-MG1-008 21st 0
24 - Dominant Pied J A Johnson BCT-BCT-076 12th 4
25 - Recessive Pied D DWard BCT-DW1-038 13th 5
25 - Recessive Pied K S &D Walkley BCT-SW1-011 19th 0
25 - Recessive Pied L S &D Walkley BCT-SW1-012 15th 3
26 - Crest G C Crighton BCT-CC1-020 13th 5
26 - Crest L C Crighton BCT-CC1-005 14th 4
26 - Crest C C Crighton BCT-CC1-006 16th 0
27 - Aust White Cap 0] D Ward BCT-DW1-049 10th 7
27 - Aust White Cap E J & J Fletcher BCT-F1-823 17th 2
27 - Aust White Cap Q J & JFletcher BCT-F1-769 19th 0
28 - Hen D R Blair BCT-B71-001 10th 5
28 - Hen 0] R Blair BCT-B71-008 5th 10
28 - Hen Q J&JFletcher BCT-F1-788 20th 0
Total Points : 229
Number of First Places: 0
Number of Second Places: 1
Number of Third Places: 1



47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Zone: WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points
1- Normal Green E L Trumper WA-2XL-183 15th 1
1- Normal Green N  AlJaeschke WA-AJ-019 DQ 0
1- Normal Green T  Alaeschke WA-AJ-066 12th 4
2 - Normal Grey Green A LTrumper WA-2XL-209 19th 0
2 - Normal Grey Green K L Trumper WA-2XL-130 15th 3
2 - Normal Grey Green R L Trumper WA-2XL-153 12th 5
3 - Normal Blue G M & D Gearing WA-MG2-1008 12th 5
3 - Normal Blue R N Wheatley WA-3W-072 11th 6
3 - Normal Blue Q Alaeschke WA-AJ-027 18th 0
4 - Normal Violet R R Minn WA-RM-009 DQ 0
4 - Normal Violet H RMinn WA-RM-002 16th 2
4 - Normal Violet A Alaeschke WA-AJ-007 6th 9
5 - Normal Grey D LTrumper WA-SWBC-452 13th 5
5 - Normal Grey R LTrumper WA-2XL-174 14th 0
5 - Normal Grey M M & D Gearing WA-MG2-984 10th 7
6 - Yellow Faced Blue S C Thomas WA-CT-048 19th 0
6 - Yellow Faced Blue F M & D Gearing WA-MG2-926 14th 3
6 - Yellow Faced Blue T M &D Gearing WA-MG2 928 12th 5
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue F K McPherson WA-KMC-022 21st 0
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue M K McPherson WA-KMC-020 19th 1
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue I W Bunter WA-1BW-300 13th 5
8 - Black Eyed Self G  NoEntry 0
8 - Black Eyed Self K NoEntry 0
8 - Black Eyed Self Q NoEntry 0
9 - Dilute Q K McPherson WA-KMC-012 18th 2
9 - Dilute E No Entry 0
9 - Dilute H JCamarda WA-JLC-023 13th 4
10 - Lutino A M &D Gearing WA-MG2-1038 11th 6
10 - Lutino K B Bathols WA-BGB-011 16th 0
10 - Lutino T M & D Gearing WA-MG2-1120 9th 7
11 - Albino O M &D Gearing WA-MG2-983 8th 8
11 - Albino S L Trumper WA-2XL-108 15th 0
11 - Albino H M & D Gearing WA-MG2-116 10th 7
12 - Dark Eyed Clear S M & D Gearing WA-MG2-949 5th 10
12 - Dark Eyed Clear U M &DGearing WA-MG2-1060 6th 9
12 - Dark Eyed Clear F M & D Gearing WA-MG2-1025 18th 0
13 - Clearwing T M & D Gearing WA-MG2-877 21st 0
13 - Clearwing H M & D Gearing WA-MG2-1058 6th 9
13 - Clearwing Q M & D Gearing WA-MG2-1142 18th 1
14 - Greywing A L Trumper WA-2XL-114 5th 10
14 - Greywing G L Trumper WA-2XL-113 8th 7
14 - Greywing P JCamarda WA-JLC-031 20th 0




47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Zone: WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points
15 - Cinnamonwing A M & D Gearing WA-MG2-1119 6th 9
15 - Cinnamonwing P B Camarda WA-G5D-014 19th 0
15 - Cinnamonwing E N Wheatley WA-3W-100 18th 2
16 - Spangle Double Factor D N Wheatley WA-3W-015 7th 9
16 - Spangle Double Factor J N Wheatley WA-3W-067 18th 1
16 - Spangle Double Factor K No Entry 0
17 - Opaline B  AlJaeschke WA-AJ-017 18th 1
17 - Opaline T N Wheatley WA-3W-069 15th 3
17 - Opaline D N Wheatley WA-3W-093 20th 0
18 - Opaline AOSV R K McPherson WA-KMC-028 17th 2
18 - Opaline AOSV G JCamarda WA-JLC-009 13th 4
18 - Opaline AOSV D  NoEntry 0
19 - Clearbody L L Trumper WA-2XL-224 12th 0
19 - Clearbody H  LTrumper WA-2XL-169 11th 6
19 - Clearbody I L Trumper WA-2XL-116 6th 10
20 - Lacewing C M & D Gearing WA-MG2-932 14th 4
20 - Lacewing K W Bender WA-WB-541 20th 0
20 - Lacewing H M & D Gearing WA-MG2-957 18th 1
21 - Fallow O  GCutrali WA-GCC-003 17th 2
21 - Fallow P N Wheatley WA-3W-114 DQ 0
21 - Fallow A NoEntry 0
22 - Spangle C N Wheatley WA-3W-047 9th 7
22 - Spangle R N Wheatley WA-3W-102 15th 3
22 - Spangle E L Trumper WA-2XL-221 18th 0
23 - Spangle AOSV S N Wheatley WA-3W-014 14th 4
23 - Spangle AOSV G  LTrumper WA-2XL-176 19th 0
23 - Spangle AOSV D N Wheatley WA-3W-020 11th 5
24 - Dominant Pied | L Trumper WA-2XL-175 11th 5
24 - Dominant Pied F L Trumper WA-2XL-152 15th 3
24 - Dominant Pied N LTrumper WA-2XL-132 17th 0
25 - Recessive Pied G M & D Gearing WA-MG2-940 4th 11
25 - Recessive Pied H N Wheatley WA-3W-079 2nd 13
25 - Recessive Pied J M & D Gearing WA-MG2-1013 7th 0
26 - Crest R M Howe WA-MLH-464 17th 2
26 - Crest E M Howe WA-MLH-474 18th 1
26 - Crest T No Entry 0
27 - Aust White Cap H  CThomas WA-CT-036 20th 0
27 - Aust White Cap M W Bunter WA-1BW-269 18th 1
27 - Aust White Cap P C Thomas WA-CT-020 14th 4
28 - Hen S N Wheatley WA-3W-099 14th 0
28 - Hen B M & D Gearing WA-MG2-1136 8th 7
28 - Hen P M & D Gearing WA-MG2-870 2nd 13
Total Points : 274
Number of First Places: 0
Number of Second Places: 2
Number of Third Places: 0



47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023
Zone: NORTH & CENTRAL QUEENSLAND

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points
1- Normal Green C R & V Gardiner QNC-RVG-040 10th 6
1- Normal Green J R & C Ogden QNC-RC0O-068 7th 9
1 - Normal Green P JTowler QNC-JO-015 20th 0
2 - Normal Grey Green D |Schneider QNC-JS-2039 10th 6
2 - Normal Grey Green I S Eriksen QNC-SE-022 9th 7
2 - Normal Grey Green S R & C Ogden QNC-RC0O-063 17th 0
3 - Normal Blue D G Gleadhill QNC-GJG-020 17th 2
3 - Normal Blue K | Schneider QNC-JS-2101 16th 3
3 - Normal Blue I J Towler QNC-JO-107 19th 0
4 - Normal Violet B G Gleadhill QNC-GJG-023 10th 6
4 - Normal Violet I M & S Evans QNC-EVA-017 7th 8
4 - Normal Violet F G Gleadhill QNC-GJG-088 11th 0
5 - Normal Grey P D Brooks QNC-TBC-203 18th 0
5 - Normal Grey N M&SEvans QNC-EVA-094 15th 4
5 - Normal Grey H D Brooks QNC-TBC-205 17th 3
6 - Yellow Faced Blue Q R&MVidler QNC-RMV-205 9th 8
6 - Yellow Faced Blue E G Gleadhill QNC-GJG-017 7th 10
6 - Yellow Faced Blue A BSchuster QNC-BS-021 18th 0
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue J A Buffa QNC-AB-041 16th 0
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue O JGuinane QNC-M-353 12th 6
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue K JTowler QNC-JO-122 15th 3
8 - Black Eyed Self I R & C Ogden QNC-RC0O-038 5th 10
8 - Black Eyed Self J R & C Ogden QNC-RCO-071 15th 0
8 - Black Eyed Self S R&COgden QNC-RCO-127 12th 5
9 - Dilute O BSchultz QNC-WC(CS-045 12th 5
9 - Dilute F J Guinane QNC-JEG-245 14th 3
9 - Dilute J J Guinane QNC-JEG-246 16th 0
10 - Lutino E L Walmsley QNC-LW-060 15th 3
10 - Lutino I D Wales QNC-DE-082 17th 0
10 - Lutino U  ISchneider QNC-JS-2188 13th 4
11 - Albino K P Drew QNC-PD-033 13th 5
11 - Albino P LWalmsley QNC-LW-095 7th 9
11 - Albino F D Brooks QNC-TBC-284 DQ 0
12 - Dark Eyed Clear H D Fisher QNC-DGF-360 3rd 12
12 - Dark Eyed Clear C DFisher QNC-DGF-368 15th 2
12 - Dark Eyed Clear M D Fisher QNC-DGF-367 16th 0
13 - Clearwing F D Brooks QNC-TBC-259 19th 0
13 - Clearwing I R Wales QNC-M--176 12th 5
13 - Clearwing N D Brooks QNC-TBC-263 16th 2
14 - Greywing I J Towler QNC-JO-142 11th 4
14 - Greywing S L Walmsley QNC-LW-076 21st 0
14 - Greywing C R & M Vidler QNC-RMV-224 7th 8




47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria

Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023
Zone: NORTH & CENTRAL QUEENSLAND

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points
15 - Cinnamonwing G BSchultz QNC-Wsc-054 15th 4
15 - Cinnamonwing M | Schneider QNC-JS-2103 17th 0
15 - Cinnamonwing S B Schultz QNC-WC(CS-052 14th 5
16 - Spangle Double Factor Q M&SEvans QNC-EVA-011 9th 7
16 - Spangle Double Factor H M & S Evans QNC-EVA-014 12th 4
16 - Spangle Double Factor T | Schneider QNC-JS-2150 17th 0
17 - Opaline Q B Schuster QNC-BS-014 17th 2
17 - Opaline C D Wales QNC-DE-078 12th 5
17 - Opaline U  DBrooks QNC-TBC-297 21st 0
18 - Opaline AOSV S B Schultz QNC-WCS-006 11th 6
18 - Opaline AOSV A DWales QNC-DE-062 12th 5
18 - Opaline AOSV | No Entry 0
19 - Clearbody T  JGuinane QNC-JEG-232 19th 1
19 - Clearbody R JGuinane QNC-JEG-207 15th 3
19 - Clearbody E LWalmsley QNC-LW-058 20th 0
20 - Lacewing F A Buffa QNC-AB-076 16th 2
20 - Lacewing U D Fisher QNC-DGF-364 17th 0
20 - Lacewing J D Fisher QNC-DGF-358 15th 3
21 - Fallow N R &S Ogden QNC-RC0O-091 3rd 12
21 - Fallow D R & S Ogden QNC-RCO-043 4th 11
21 - Fallow H LWalmsley QNC-LW-041 9th 0
22 - Spangle G M&SEvans QNC-EVA-063 11th 5
22 - Spangle P SEriksen QNC-SE-028 17th 0
22 - Spangle D P Macelroy QNC-PJM-827 16th 2
23 - Spangle AOSV M | Schneider QNC-JS-2151 8th 7
23 - Spangle AOSV J B Schultz QNC-WC(CS-038 17th 1
23 - Spangle AOSV I | Schneider QNC-JS-2110 18th 0
24 - Dominant Pied C M & S Evans QNC-EVA-039 10th 6
24 - Dominant Pied H G Gleadhill QNC-GJG-062 19th 0
24 - Dominant Pied G D Wales QNC-DE-112 16th 2
25 - Recessive Pied S D Brooks QNC-TBC-228 14th 4
25 - Recessive Pied O DBrooks QNC-TBC-227 17th 2
25 - Recessive Pied C P Drew QNC-PD-027 18th 0
26 - Crest N D Wales QNC-DE-068 5th 10
26 - Crest F D Wales QNC-DE-047 9th 8
26 - Crest A No Entry 0
27 - Aust White Cap J | Schneider QNC-JS-2023 9th 8
27 - Aust White Cap S G Gleadhill QNC-GJG-092 15th 3
27 - Aust White Cap B P Macelroy QNC-PJIM-829 16th 0
28 - Hen F  SEriksen QNC-SE-004 16th 2
28 - Hen K ISchneider QNC-JS-2134 19th 1
28 - Hen G DWales QNC-DE-019 21st 0
Total Points : 289
Number of First Places: 0
Number of Second Places: 0

Number of Third Places: 2



47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Zone: SOUTH QUEENSLAND

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points
1- Normal Green D JKeune SQ-JVK-036 6th 10
1- Normal Green I G & L Ryan SQ-GL-066 4th 11
1 - Normal Green Q  Pleffrey SQ-4209 18th 0
2 - Normal Grey Green E B Walters SQ-BMW-052 2nd 13
2 - Normal Grey Green H E & L Miller SQ-3M-187 14th 0
2 - Normal Grey Green T M Lawn SQ-3450 13th 4
3 - Normal Blue F E & L Miller SQ-3M-017 6th 9
3 - Normal Blue S G &TBeutel SQ-5028 14th 0
3 - Normal Blue B E & L Miller SQ-3M-145 4th 11
4 - Normal Violet P Boal Family SQ-BF3-039 8th 7
4 - Normal Violet E B Mouritz SQ-9140 3rd 12
4 - Normal Violet K NoEntry 0
5 - Normal Grey K B&DCard SQ-C2-018 12th 0
5 - Normal Grey A Boal Family SQ-BF3-219 8th 8
5 - Normal Grey F Boal Family SQ-BF3-067 11th 6
6 - Yellow Faced Blue L Boal Family SQ-BF3-079 4th 11
6 - Yellow Faced Blue M Boal Family SQ-BF3-107 5th 0
6 - Yellow Faced Blue G  Boal Family SQ-BF3-035 1st 14
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue T  PBosci SQ-2476 3rd 12
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue L B Harms SQ-BH-050 11th 0
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue A PBosci SQ-PB-019 7th 9
8 - Black Eyed Self F G Russell SQ-1R-081 4th 11
8 - Black Eyed Self U  GRussell SQ-2301 6th 0
8 - Black Eyed Self O  GRussell SQ-2325 2nd 13
9 - Dilute T  JCarvolth SQ-ZJC-051 15th 0
9 - Dilute G B Walters SQ-BMW-070 7th 10
9 - Dilute I L Hendry SQ-LH-095 9th 8
10 - Lutino F SSmith SQ-SBS-001 5th 10
10 - Lutino N G & H Hibberd SQ-4090 2nd 13
10 - Lutino P G &HHibberd SQ-4050 6th 0
11 - Albino I P Jeffrey SQ-4387 14th 4
11 - Albino Q AForbes SQ-5312 16th 3
11 - Albino T B Mouritz SQ-9116 17th 0
12 - Dark Eyed Clear Q M Faddy SQ-MF-057 19th 0
12 - Dark Eyed Clear R M Faddy SQ-MF-021 9th 7
12 - Dark Eyed Clear D M Faddy SQ-MF-062 13th 3
13 - Clearwing J CD'Costa SQ-CDC-060 14th 0
13 - Clearwing R  CD'Costa SQ-CDC-010 5th 10
13 - Clearwing A CD'Costa SQ-CDC-007 10th 6
14 - Greywing T NHG Budgerigars SQ-N&H-074 12th 3
14 - Greywing K E&LMiller SQ-3M-153 3rd 12
14 - Greywing L G & T Beutel SQ-5058 16th 0




Zone: SOUTH QUEENSLAND

47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships

Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points
15 - Cinnamonwing K NHG Budgerigars SQ-1397 8th 7
15 - Cinnamonwing 0] B Mouritz SQ-9106 12th 0
15 - Cinnamonwing U B&DCard SQ-C2-076 4th 11
16 - Spangle Double Factor A JCarvolth SQ-ZJC-068 11th 5
16 - Spangle Double Factor S M Lawn SQ-3400 16th 0
16 - Spangle Double Factor U CD'Costa SQ-CDC-018 10th 6
17 - Opaline K G &HHibberd SQ-4058 5th 10
17 - Opaline E  SSmith SQ-SBS-002 2nd 13
17 - Opaline M E&LMiller SQ-3M-125 16th 0
18 - Opaline AOSV M  Boal Family SQ-BF3-052 6th 9
18 - Opaline AOSV C B Walters SQ-BMW-066 14th 0
18 - Opaline AOSV B Boal Family SQ-BF3-218 8th 8
19 - Clearbody C PEdgar SQ-1E-027 18th 0
19 - Clearbody K S &P Brooks SQ-SPB-012 10th 7
19 - Clearbody O PEdgar SQ-1E-001 9th 8
20 - Lacewing A Boal Family SQ-BF3-057 3rd 12
20 - Lacewing S Boal Family SQ-BF3-139 2nd 13
20 - Lacewing T Boal Family SQ-BF3-032 4th 0
21 - Fallow C M & T Benbow SQ-MB7-045 14th 4
21 - Fallow R Keevers & Hoskinson SQ-DT1-359 16th 0
21 - Fallow S Keevers & Hoskinson SQ-DT1-046 10th 6
22 - Spangle N  AKent SQ-AK-026 7th 9
22 - Spangle J G & H Hibberd SQ-4072 12th 0
22 - Spangle S AKent SQ-AK-055 5th 10
23 - Spangle AOSV U G &HHibberd SQ-4148 4th 11
23 - Spangle AOSV Q G & HHibberd SQ-4014 6th 9
23 - Spangle AOSV B B Walters SQ-BMW-003 13th 0
24 - Dominant Pied D M Greber SQ-MHG-013 3rd 12
24 - Dominant Pied E M Greber SQ-MHG-026 7th 8
24 - Dominant Pied K S & P Brooks SQ-SPB-085 9th 0
25 - Recessive Pied F No Entry 0
25 - Recessive Pied N G&LRyan SQ-GL-142 8th 8
25 - Recessive Pied B G & LRyan SQ-GL-126 20th 1
26 - Crest O C&MWyllie SQ-3145 3rd 12
26 - Crest S Keevers & Hoskinson SQ-DT1-223 DQ 0
26 - Crest Q Boal Family SQ-BF3-185 15th 3
27 - Aust White Cap A Keevers & Hoskinson SQ-DT1-186 12th 5
27 - Aust White Cap C Keevers & Hoskinson SQ-DT1-067 13th 0
27 - Aust White Cap R JPantall SQ-JP-063 11th 6
28 - Hen I G & H Hibberd SQ-4074 1st 14
28 - Hen R G & HHibberd SQ-4021 11th 4
28 - Hen T G &HHibberd SQ-4113 17th 0
Total Points : 481
Number of First Places: 2
Number of Second Places: 5

Number of Third Places: 6



47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships

Zone: SOUTH AUSTRALIA

Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points
1- Normal Green B D & R Lange SA-DRL-893 11th 5
1- Normal Green H Beau & Nigel SA-ST1-072 9th 7
1- Normal Green u M Sloper SA-SLO-087 16th 0
2 - Normal Grey Green F G McCallum SA-GM-104 8th 8
2 - Normal Grey Green J B Simpson SA-PP-431 7th 9
2 - Normal Grey Green U GEngland & Sons SA-BSSA-166 20th 0
3 - Normal Blue E Holmes Family SA-HOL-109 3rd 12
3 - Normal Blue M D Lomman SA-NE-1472 7th 8
3 - Normal Blue H Holmes Family SA-HOL-231 10th 0
4 - Normal Violet N  GEngland & Sons SA-BSSA-197 14th 0
4 - Normal Violet C Dlomman SA-NE-1082 5th 10
4 - Normal Violet Q J& W Weidenhofer SA-JW2-102 12th 5
5 - Normal Grey G  Holmes Family SA-HOL-155 3rd 12
5 - Normal Grey Q Holmes Family SA-HOL-048 7th 0
5 - Normal Grey C  Holmes Family SA-HOL-006 5th 10
6 - Yellow Faced Blue N M Sloper SA-SLO-042 11th 6
6 - Yellow Faced Blue I | & G Wise SA-GIW-023 17th 0
6 - Yellow Faced Blue D J&W Weidenhofer SA-JW2-064 13th 4
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue G J& W Weidenhofer SA-JW2-133 6th 10
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue D JMulley SA-JM-095 20th 0
7 - Aust. Golden Faced Blue R J& W Weidenhofer SA-JW2-137 18th 2
8 - Black Eyed Self C JMulley SA-JM-063 9th 7
8 - Black Eyed Self A J Mulley SA-JM-017 14th 0
8 - Black Eyed Self T M Smith SA-MS-006 11th 6
9 - Dilute N )& W Weidenhofer SA-JW2-060 1st 14
9 - Dilute D JMulley SA-JM-036 5th 11
9 - Dilute S Beau & Nigel SA-ST1-069 6th 0
10 - Lutino G  Holmes Family SA-HOL-097 8th 8
10 - Lutino J K Kakoschke SA-NE-407 7th 9
10 - Lutino O  Holmes Family SA-HOL-140 19th 0
11 - Albino D G McCallum SA-GM-092 12th 0
11 - Albino A Marshall Family SA-NE-1679 11th 6
11 - Albino G  Holmes Family SA-HOL-262 4th 11
12 - Dark Eyed Clear B Marshall Family SA-NE-1691 7th 8
12 - Dark Eyed Clear N  No Entry 0
12 - Dark Eyed Clear E No Entry 0
13 - Clearwing C K Kakoschke SA-NE-469 1st 14
13 - Clearwing K K Kakoschke SA-NE-464 3rd 12
13 - Clearwing G  TVan Den Brink SA-VDB-016 9th 0
14 - Greywing D  Holmes Family SA-HOL-018 9th 6
14 - Greywing F Holmes Family SA-HOL-181 14th 0
14 - Greywing O  Holmes Family SA-HOL-182 2nd 13




47th Australian National Budgerigar Championships
Hosted by: Budgerigar Council of Victoria
Saturday 3rd June 2023 & Sunday 4th June 2023
Zone: SOUTH AUSTRALIA

Class Cage Exhibitor Name Ring Placing Points

15 - Cinnamonwing J D Lomman SA-NE-144 10th 0
15 - Cinnamonwing H B Simpson SA-PP-341 7th 8
15 - Cinnamonwing B M Loveridge SA-PP-018 3rd 12
16 - Spangle Double Factor E J&W Weidenhofer SA-JW2-044 DQ 0
16 - Spangle Double Factor O J& W Weidenhofer SA-JW2-092 15th 2
16 - Spangle Double Factor L JKelb SA-JDJ-010 13th 3
17 - Opaline N Longbottom Family SA-PP-583 11th 6
17 - Opaline J Holmes Family SA-HOL-059 10th 7
17 - Opaline R J& W Weidenhofer SA-JW2-057 19th 0
18 - Opaline AOSV O NoEntry 0
18 - Opaline AOSV L  J&W Weidenhofer SA-JW2-053 DQ 0
18 - Opaline AOSV N M Sloper SA-SLO-035 16th 3
19 - Clearbody B D Lomman SA-NE-1424 14th 4
19 - Clearbody N J&W Weidenhofer SA-JW2-140 17th 0
19 - Clearbody A J & W Weidenhofer SA-JW2-043 8th 9
20 - Lacewing N No Entry 0
20 - Lacewing I Marshall Family SA-NE-1707 11th 7
20 - Lacewing R Marshall Family SA-NE-1703 10th 8
21 - Fallow T  Holmes Family SA-HOL-160 13th 0
21 - Fallow L K Kakoschke SA-NE-290 7th 8
21 - Fallow M K Kakoschke SA-NE-265 5th 10
22 - Spangle I Holmes Family SA-HOL-106 4th 11
22 - Spangle U Holmes Family SA-HOL-251 DQ 0
22 - Spangle Q M Sloper SA-SLO-021 8th 8
23 - Spangle AOSV F No Entry 0
23 - Spangle AOSV P Holmes Family SA-HOL-098 9th 6
23 - Spangle AOSV E  SAdams SA-BSSA-1204 7th 8
24 - Dominant Pied P Holmes Family SA-HOL-136 4th 11
24 - Dominant Pied 0] K & J Harris SA-KJH-035 1st 14
24 - Dominant Pied T M Sloper SA-SLO-175 20th 0
25 - Recessive Pied M M Loveridge SA-PP-039 12th 0
25 - Recessive Pied E Holmes Family SA-HOL-134 9th 7
25 - Recessive Pied I M Loveridge SA-PP-042 6th 9
26 - Crest H Holmes Family SA-HOL-088 10th 7
26 - Crest U J Mulley SA-IM-086 11th 6
26 - Crest M K Kakoschke SA-NE-386 12th 0
27 - Aust White Cap U  Holmes Family SA-HOL-124 1st 14
27 - Aust White Cap D S Adams SA-BSSA-136 4th 11
27 - Aust White Cap N Holmes Family SA-HOL-284 8th 0
28 - Hen U Holmes Family SA-HOL-030 4th 11
28 - Hen J K Kakoschke SA-NE-700 15th 3
28 - Hen E K Kakoschke SA-NE-505 18th 0
Total Points : 446
Number of First Places: 4
Number of Second Places: 1

Number of Third Places: 4



Sponsors for the 47th Australian National
Budgerigar Championships

Breeder’s Quality

OLDEN (OB]

APPLIED NUTRITION

Pet Connection

Normal Green
Normal Grey Green
Normal Blue
Normal Violet
Normal Grey
Yellow Faced Blue
Aust. Golden Faced Blue
Black Eyed Self
Dilute

Lutino

Albino

Dark Eyed Clear
Clearwing
Greywing

D

Ray Slade

Western Suburbs Budgerigar Club
Tammy Edwards

Tammy Edwards

Tammy Edwards

Avian Vitality

Melton Budgerigar Club

Richard Hiscock

Tammy Edwards

Alan Rowe

Tammy Edwards

David Taylor

In memory of Bruce Wilson (DBC)
David & Janelle Ganzer

ANIMAL & AQUACULTURE NUTRITIONAL CONSULTANTS

Contact us for information
info@appliednutrition.com.au

(07) 3206 2568

/VILLAGE ROADSHOW

Cinnamonwing
Spangle Double Factor
Opaline
Opaline AOSV
Clearbody
Lacewing
Fallow

Spangle
Spangle AOSV
Dominant Pied
Recessive Pied
Crest

Aust White Cap
Hen

Ivan Mamic

Bendigo Budgerigar Club
Clyde Budgerigar Club
Barry & Maree Wise
Tammy Edwards

In memory of Kevin Blunt (Riverina)
Norman Wheatley

Clyde Budgerigar Club
Geelong Budgerigar Club
Bendigo Budgerigar Club
M & R Randall

Boal Family

United Budgerigar Club
lvan Mamic
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